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NATIONAL o4

ARCHIVE 'ﬁl Lisa Clavelli <lisa.clavelli@nara.gov>

Fwd: Press follow up on Clinton email story:NY Times and Daily Beast
1 message

Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 11:11 AM

To: "Trainer, Jay" <jay.trainer@nara.gov>, Julie Reaves <julie.reaves@nara.gov>, Donald Rosen
<donald.rosen@nara.gov>, Lisa Haralampus <lisa.haralampus@nara.gov>, "Brewer, Laurence"
<laurence.brewer@nara.gov>, Gary Rauchfuss <gary.rauchfuss@nara.gov>, Margaret Hawkins
<margaret.hawkins@nara.gov>, Arian Ravanbakhsh <Arian.Ravanbakhsh@pnara.gov>, "Clavelli, Lisa"
<lisa.clavelli@nara.gov>

FYI

Thanks to Arian, Lisa, and the ACPP team for putting together the initial draft of the talking points and citations
to existing guidance.

Paul

Paul M. Wester, Jr.

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government
National Archives and Records Administration
301-837-3120

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: GaryM Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Date: Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 11:07 AM

Subject: Re: Press follow up on Clinton email story:NY Times and Daily Beast

To: Laura Diachenko <laura.diachenko@nara.gov>, "Kleiman, Miriam" <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov>

Cc: "Garland, Donna" <donna.garland@nara.gov>, Sandra Glasser <sandra.glasser@nara.gov>, "Ferriero,
David" <david.ferriero@nara.gov>, "Bosanko, William" <william.bosanko@nara.gov>, "Wall, Debra"
<debra.wall@nara.gov>, "Hamilton, John" <john.hamilton@nara.gov>, Maria Stanwich
<maria.stanwich@nara.gov>, Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov>

Here are talking points that you can use.

Call Paul or me if you have additional questions or issues.

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD 20740

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax)

garym.stern@nara.gov

On Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 9:57 AM, GaryM Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:
Also, | got a message from Ruth Marcus, columnist for the Post (and old friend), to call her, presumably on
this issue. | have spoken with her periodically over the years on NARA issues, and am happy to do so again

now along the same lines | spoke with Schmidt (who sent me an email wondering what | thought of the story).

And we have already received a FOIA request, asking for communications between NARA and Hillary Clinton
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on this issue (which | don't think we will have any) as well as internal NARA communications, which we have
some since this issue came up over the weekend.

Thanks,
Gary

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD 20740

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax)

garym.stern@nara.gov

On Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 8:47 AM, Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> wrote:
Laura and Miriam,
Thanks for the messages. | understand the schedule issues you are having with the opening completely.

We are working up something that we can share with Gary and up the chain, and then with you.

| have a call with the Deputy Assistant Secretary at State in charge of information management later this
morning that may give some additional context to this issue and provide some insights into what has been
published.

More to come.
Paul

Paul M. Wester, Jr.

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government
National Archives and Records Administration
301-837-3120

On Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 8:25 AM, Laura Diachenko <laura.diachenko@nara.gov> wrote:
Good morning! As Miriam said in a previous email, we are holding a press preview for

"Spirited Republic" this morning, then have BBC and CNN coming immediately
afterwards and into the late afternoon. Not sure how we will survive today! Please let us
know how you want us to respond.

So far,
I have a voicemail (attached) from the NY Times: Mike Schmidt is doing a follow up on
his article today.

Also an email from the Daily Beast:

Hello. I'm a correspondent with the Daily Beast, and | have a question regarding the use of personal emails
by government officials. The state department tells me that in August 2013 the National Archives and
Records Administration issued guidance which included that email records of designated senior officials are
permanent federal records. And in September 2013 NARA issued guidance on personal email use.

May | see this guidance? I'm not clear if it was publicly issued. And can you also explain what led to the
guidance being issued and why NARA decided to take the steps at that time? I'm working on a deadline
and appreciate your help.
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Thank you.

Shane Harris
Senior Correspondent, The Daily Beast
Future of War Fellow, New America

Author of @War: The Rise of the Military-Internet Complex
202-489-4827
402-513-3891 (encrypted)

Laura Diachenko

National Archives Public Affairs
direct: 202-357-5032
email: laura.diachenko@nara.gov
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-—-——- Forwarded message ————--

From: <"VOICE/+18043636794"@xpr-a2.nara.gov>
Date: 2015-03-03 7:58 GMT-05:00

Subject: Voice mail: 22 sec.

To: laura.diachenko@nara.gov

@ State talking points re Hillary Clinton Emails.docx
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